\$40.00 2277

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-------------------------------------|----------|----------------|--------------------------|
| ICC Innovative Concepts Corporation | | 05/10/2005 | CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Hi-Five Products Developing Co., Ltd. | |
|-----------------|---------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | No. 180, Chung Ching Road | |
| City: | Taichung | |
| State/Country: | TAIWAN | |
| Postal Code: | al Code: R.O.C. | |
| Entity Type: | tity Type: CORPORATION: TAIWAN | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| | Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----|---------------------|---------|-----------|
| Re | egistration Number: | 2277807 | GOTHRU |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)349-6556

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6123927306

Email: alan@nm-iplaw.com
Correspondent Name: Alan D. Kamrath

Address Line 1: 900 Second Avenue South
Address Line 2: Suite 820 International Centre I
Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900031469

Name: Alan D. Kamrath

Address Line 1: 900 Second Avenue South
Address Line 2: Suite 820 International Centre
Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

7/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003153 FRAME: 0279

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Alan D. Kamrath | | |
|--|-------------------|--|--|
| Signature: | /Alan D. Kamrath/ | | |
| Date: | 09/06/2005 | | |
| Total Attachments: 1 source=20050716TMASGN#page1.tif | | | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003153 FRAME: 0280

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ICC INNOVATIVE CONCEPTS CORPORATION, a corporation incorporated in U.S.A., having an office and place of business at Delaware 83 Putter Lane Torrington Connecticut 0679(U.S.A.(hereinafter "Assignor"), has adopted and is continuing to use the marks in and owns the rights to:

U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 2,277,807 for "GOTHRU"

WHRERAS, HI-FIVE PRODUCTS DEVELOPING CO., LTD., a corporation incorporated in Taiwan, having an office and place of business at No. 180, Chung Ching Road, Taichung, Taiwan. (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring an interest in and to said trademark registrations and application;

WHEREASS, Assignor is willing to assign all of its rights, title and interest in and to said trademark registrations and application and to forever terminate any further use of the marks thereof for any purpose;

NOW, THEREFOR, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfer to Assignee, it successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademark registrations and application, the common law rights, the goodwill of the business pertaining to said trademark registrations and application and the portion of the ongoing business pertaining to said trademark registrations and application.

Assignee agrees to immediately terminate and refrain from any further use of the marks of said trademark registrations and application for any purpose and to execute such other documents as may be necessary to effectuate and record the assignment of said trademark registrations and application and any rights granted thereby.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been duly executed on this 10 day of

ICC INNOVATIVE CONCEPTS CORPORATION
By

SAL CANINO

675415-1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003153 FRAME: 0281

RECORDED: 09/06/2005